

FED AID NO STP-0050(15)

BMP INSTALLATION AT NC 50 AND NC 98 INTERSECTION

NC 50 AN NC 98 INTERSECTION IN WAKE COUNTY

CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC CAROLINA LANDSCAPES NC, LLC HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		12600.00		10000.00		13000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		4021.00		5000.00		10000.00
0003	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) CONCRETE APRON (2GI) PER PSP-7	2 EA	368.40	736.80	500.00	1000.00	1500.00	3000.00
0004	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) CONCRETE APRON (4GI) PER PSP-6	3 EA	526.30	1578.90	500.00	1500.00	1500.00	4500.00
0005	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) CONCRETE CLEANOUT FLUSH MOUNT PER PSP-2	9 EA	78.95	710.55	400.00	3600.00	500.00	4500.00
0006	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) DRAIN MARKER PER PSP-8	11 EA	185.00	2035.00	200.00	2200.00	300.00	3300.00
0007	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) TRASH RACK (ORIFICE) PER PSP-4	2 EA	2167.00	4334.00	2500.00	5000.00	3500.00	7000.00
0008	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) TRASH RACK (RISER) PER PSP-3	3 EA	2885.00	8655.00	2500.00	7500.00	3000.00	9000.00
0009	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		51879.00		50000.00		95000.00
0010	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) BORROW EXCAVATION(INFILTRATION BASIN MIX) PER PSP-1	305 CY	60.00	18300.00	75.00	22875.00	70.00	21350.00
0011	0335000000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE 6" NON-PERFORATED	261 LF	14.50	3784.50	6.00	1566.00	21.00	5481.00
0012	0335000000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE 6" PERFORATED	507 LF	16.75	8492.25	6.00	3042.00	22.00	11154.00
0013	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	18 LF	80.00	1440.00	20.00	360.00	63.00	1134.00
0014	2209000000-E	838	ENDWALLS	0.7 CY	2200.00	1540.00	2000.00	1400.00	2250.00	1575.00
0015	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) RISER STRUCT,W/ ANTI-FLOTATION PER PSP-9	3 EA	3600.00	10800.00	1000.00	3000.00	5000.00	15000.00
0016	2492000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (TON) NO. 57 STONE, WASHED PER PSP-10	228 TON	35.00	7980.00	58.00	13224.00	40.00	9120.00
0017	2619000000-E	850	4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	6 SY	105.25	631.50	800.00	4800.00	60.00	360.00
0018	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	85 TON	60.00	5100.00	60.00	5100.00	58.00	4930.00
0019	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	17 TON	60.00	1020.00	60.00	1020.00	53.00	901.00
0020	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	1,162 SY	1.35	1568.70	4.50	5229.00	4.00	4648.00
0021	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum		7850.00		10000.00		20000.00
0022	5540000000-E	1515	6" VALVE	2 EA	950.00	1900.00	500.00	1000.00	2400.00	4800.00
0023	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	551 LF	4.00	2204.00	6.00	3306.00	4.00	2204.00
0024	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	58 TON	60.00	3480.00	60.00	3480.00	28.00	1624.00
0025	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	8 TON	60.00	480.00	60.00	480.00	28.00	224.00
0026	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	12 TON	60.00	720.00	58.00	696.00	28.00	336.00
0027	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	800.00	800.00	4000.00	4000.00	750.00	750.00
0028	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	4.00	400.00	1.00	100.00	8.00	800.00
0029	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1050.00	525.00	500.00	250.00	850.00	425.00
0030	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2.4 ACR	1990.00	4776.00	3000.00	7200.00	1650.00	3960.00
0031	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	2,214 SY	5.00	11070.00	5.00	11070.00	10.00	22140.00
0032	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	50 M/G	35.00	1750.00	10.00	500.00	70.00	3500.00
0033	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5 EA	150.00	750.00	200.00	1000.00	350.00	1750.00

APR 08, 2015 03:30 PM

TIP NO R-4436EG

WAKE

34625.2.FR53

2:00 PM 2 / 4 002

APR 08 2015 DE00114  
0.000 MI

FED AID NO STP-0050(15)

BMP INSTALLATION AT NC 50 AND NC 98 INTERSECTION

NC 50 AN NC 98 INTERSECTION IN WAKE COUNTY

CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC	CAROLINA LANDSCAPES NC, LLC	HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC
---	-----------------------------	--------------------------------------

0034	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) MONTHLY ESTABLISHMENT WORK	2	EA	300.00	600.00	1000.00	2000.00	1000.00	2000.00
0035	6141000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (SY) 3-D GEOTEXTILE (PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT MAT) PER PSP-5	431	SY	11.25	4848.75	12.00	5172.00	7.00	3017.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	189360.95	TOTAL	197670.00	TOTAL	292483.00
			ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	189360.95	SUB-TOTAL	197670.00	SUB-TOTAL	292483.00

FED AID NO STP-0050(15)

BMP INSTALLATION AT NC 50 AND NC 98 INTERSECTION

NC 50 AN NC 98 INTERSECTION IN WAKE COUNTY

		LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	
		SNOW HILL, NC		RALEIGH, NC		BURLINGTON, NC	
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	14399.00	77790.00	24000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	5000.00	9425.00	10000.00
0003	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) CONCRETE APRON (2GI) PER PSP-7	2 EA	1500.00	2600.00	3400.00
0004	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) CONCRETE APRON (4GI) PER PSP-6	3 EA	1800.00	3200.00	7200.00
0005	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) CONCRETE CLEANOUT FLUSH MOUNT PER PSP-2	9 EA	350.00	835.00	3780.00
0006	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) DRAIN MARKER PER PSP-8	11 EA	500.00	185.00	2310.00
0007	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) TRASH RACK (ORIFICE) PER PSP-4	2 EA	2500.00	1170.00	2600.00
0008	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) TRASH RACK (RISER) PER PSP-3	3 EA	4880.00	3660.00	9900.00
0009	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	100000.00	92710.00	195000.00
0010	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) BORROW EXCAVATION(INFILTRATION BASIN MIX) PER PSP-1	305 CY	97.00	88.00	33550.00
0011	0335000000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE 6" NON-PERFORATED	261 LF	25.00	22.50	9396.00
0012	0335000000-E	305	*** DRAINAGE PIPE 6" PERFORATED	507 LF	25.00	22.00	26364.00
0013	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	18 LF	70.00	65.00	2088.00
0014	2209000000-E	838	ENDWALLS	0.7 CY	2070.00	1470.00	2800.00
0015	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) RISER STRUCT,W/ ANTI-FLOTATION PER PSP-9	3 EA	3500.00	3040.00	10650.00
0016	2492000000-E	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (TON) NO. 57 STONE, WASHED PER PSP-10	228 TON	45.54	48.00	16872.00
0017	2619000000-E	850	4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH	6 SY	77.05	74.00	1560.00
0018	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	85 TON	60.50	69.00	6460.00
0019	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	17 TON	62.75	71.00	1326.00
0020	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	1,162 SY	5.00	6.60	6972.00
0021	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL	Lump Sum	8050.00	7870.00	49000.00
0022	5540000000-E	1515	6" VALVE	2 EA	1325.00	1550.00	9090.00
0023	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	551 LF	3.50	6.30	1928.50
0024	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	58 TON	66.10	69.00	4408.00
0025	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	8 TON	90.25	71.00	624.00
0026	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	12 TON	40.00	67.00	888.00
0027	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	1000.00	1400.00	1400.00
0028	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	15.00	2.00	200.00
0029	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	650.00	1000.00	500.00
0030	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2.4 ACR	3450.00	2950.00	7080.00
0031	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	2,214 SY	12.00	6.00	13173.30
0032	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	50 M/G	10.50	200.00	10000.00
0033	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	5 EA	300.00	300.00	1500.00

APR 08, 2015 03:30 PM

TIP NO R-4436EG

WAKE

34625.2.FR53

2:00 PM 4 / 4 002

APR 08 2015 DE00114

0.000 MI

FED AID NO STP-0050(15)

BMP INSTALLATION AT NC 50 AND NC 98 INTERSECTION

NC 50 AN NC 98 INTERSECTION IN WAKE COUNTY

				LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC				
				SNOW HILL, NC	RALEIGH, NC	BURLINGTON, NC				
0034	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) MONTHLY ESTABLISHMENT WORK	2 EA	350.00	700.00	6000.00	12000.00	3000.00	6000.00
0035	6141000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (SY) 3-D GEOTEXTILE (PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT MAT) PER PSP-5	431 SY	7.50	3232.50	10.00	4310.00	10.00	4310.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	302242.47	TOTAL	368999.00	TOTAL	486329.80	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	302242.47	SUB-TOTAL	368999.00	SUB-TOTAL	486329.80	
<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>				<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>						
CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC				1	189360.95					
CAROLINA LANDSCAPES NC, LLC				2	197670.00					
HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC				3	292483.00					
LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.				4	302242.47					
CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC				5	368999.00					
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC				6	486329.80					